City of

@SC MEETING NOTICE

H

\ ROSE HILL CITY COUNCIL
'/’1 l REGULAR MEETING
Monday, November 20, 2017
7:00 p.m.
ROSE HILL CITY HALL/COUNCIL CHAMBERS
125 W. ROSEWOOD

AGENDA

Call to Order

Invocation and Flag Salute

Consent Agenda

0 Minutes

0 Claims

0 Employment agreement for Interim City Administrator
0 Application for Street Closing — Hometown Christmas

Citizen Forum
Approval of Agenda
Presentations
0 Administrator recruitment service, Don Osenbaugh

Action Items:

1. Hometown Christmas donation request

2. 2017 Water Conservation Plan update

3. Ordinance to amend Zoning code for RV regulations

Staff Reports

Adjournment
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City of

GSC
Ho11

MINUTES
THE REGULAR MEETING OF THE ROSE HILL
CITY COUNCIL MONDAY, NOVEMBER 6, 2017 —
7:00 P.M. ROSE HILL CITY HALL/COUNCIL
CHAMBERS

Call to Order

The regular meeting of the Rose Hill City Council was called to order at 7:00 p.m. by Mayor
Roger Perryn. Councilmembers present, Beth Pompa, Bill Baker, Ross Chappell and Danny
Cunningham. Councilmember James Bilby was absent with prior notice. Administration and
staff present. Austin Gilley, City Administrator; Kelly Mendoza, City Clerk, and Andrew
Marino, City Attorney.

Invocation and Flag Salute
Pastor Robert Varner, Rose Hill Bible Church gave the invocation, followed by the flag salute.

Consent Agenda
Councilmember Chappell made motion seconded by Pompa to approve the 11/06/2017 consent
agenda as presented. Motion carried 3-1. Councilmember Baker opposed.

Citizen Forum

Gary Weaver of 1422 Tanglewood spoke regarding the upcoming election.

Nick Jones of Redline Auto spoke regarding the Yeager St. project.

Jason Jones of 409 Oakwood spoke regarding the City Administrator’s time with the city.

Approval of Agenda
Councilmember Pompa made motion to approve the agenda as presented seconded by Cunningham.
Motion carried 4-0.

2016 Audit Report, presented by Eric Meyer, City Auditor
Councilmember Pompa made motion seconded by Baker to approve the 2016 Audit Report.
Motion carried 4-0.

Public Hearing for Tax Abatement Application for Trio Machine
Mayor Perryn opened the Public hearing @7:29 p.m.

David Darling of Trio Machine spoke regarding the business.

No further comments.

Mayor Perryn closed the Public Hearing @ 7:30 p.m.

Approval of Resolution for findings of fact for tax abatement for Trio Machine
Councilmember Pompa made motion to approve Resolution #585 tax abatement for Trio
Machine seconded by Chappell. Motion carried 4-0.

Adoption of Ordinance for economic development exemption for Trio Machine

Councilmember Pompa made motion to adopt Ordinance #666 economic development
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exemption for Trio Machine seconded by Cunningham. Motion carried 4-0.

Adoption of Ordinance authorizing KDHE loan for phase 1 sewer projects
Councilmember Pompa made motion to adopt Ordinance #667 authorizing KDHE loan for
phase 1 sewer projects seconded by Chappell. Motion carried 4-0.

Resolution approving memorandum of understanding with Rose Hill Historical Society
And USD 394 for Veterans Banner Project

Councilmember Chappell made motion to adopt Resolution #586 approving memorandum of
understanding with Rose Hill Historical Society and USD 394 for Veterans Banner Project
seconded by Baker. Motion carried 4-0.

Resolution for appointment of Interim City Administrator
Councilmember Chappell made motion to approved Resolution #587 for the appointment of
Interim City Administrator seconded by Pompa. Motion carried 4-0.

Staff Reports
7 p.m. November 15, 2017, at City Hall — transition for newly elected officials.
The City Administrator updated the Council with the latest status report. No action was taken.

Adjournment
Councilmember Chappell made motion seconded by Baker to adjourn the meeting at 7:52 p.m.
Motion carried 4-0.

Respectfully submitted:

Kelly Mendoza
City Clerk
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Council Expense Approval Report - App. Ord. # 22,11/20/17

By Vendor Name
Payable Dates 11/07/2017 - 11/20/2017

iy oof

@(SC Rose Hill, KS
H*-}i""l [

Vendor Name Post Date Description (Payable) Account Name Account Number Amount
Vendor: 0349 - All Seasons Cooling & Heat, Inc.
All Seasons Cooling & Heat, Inc. 11/20/2017 Service Call for Shop Heater Infrastructure 100-130-400420 18.50
All Seasons Cooling & Heat, Inc. 11/20/2017 Service Call for Shop Heater Infrastructure 100-140-400420 18.50
All Seasons Cooling & Heat, Inc. 11/20/2017 Service Call for Shop Heater Infrastructure 112-112-400420 18.50
All Seasons Cooling & Heat, Inc. 11/20/2017 Service Call for Shop Heater Infrastructure 113-113-400420 18.50
Vendor 0349 - All Seasons Cooling & Heat, Inc. Total: 74.00
Vendor: 3193 - Bank of America
Bank of America 11/17/2017 H.S.A. Cafeteria Plan Withholding 114-110-100210 150.00
Vendor 3193 - Bank of America Total: 150.00
Vendor: 1891 - Butler County Jail
Butler County Jail 11/20/2017 Inmate Housing - Oct 2017 Prisoner Housing 100-120-400365 105.00
Vendor 1891 - Butler County Jail Total: 105.00
Vendor: 2930 - Casey's General Store
Casey's General Store 11/20/2017 Fuel Fuel 100-130-400225 55.44
Casey's General Store 11/20/2017 Fuel Fuel 100-140-400225 55.42
Casey's General Store 11/20/2017 Fuel Fuel 112-112-400225 55.42
Casey's General Store 11/20/2017 Fuel Fuel 113-113-400225 55.42
Vendor 2930 - Casey's General Store Total: 221.70
Vendor: 0131 - City of Wichita - Water Dept.
City of Wichita - Water Dept. 11/20/2017 Water Purchase WATER PURCHASE 112-112-400910 15,779.70
Vendor 0131 - City of Wichita - Water Dept. Total: 15,779.70
Vendor: 2461 - Core & Main LP (fomerly HD Supply)
Core & Main LP (fomerly HD 11/20/2017 Meter Vaults Water meter supplies 112-112-400396 402.66
Supply)
Vendor 2461 - Core & Main LP (fomerly HD Supply) Total: 402.66
Vendor: 1742 - Cox Communications
Cox Communications 11/20/2017 Internet & Phone - City Hall Internet Service 100-110-400212 132.69
Cox Communications 11/20/2017 Internet & Phone - City Hall Telephone 100-110-400215 266.80
Cox Communications 11/20/2017 Internet & Phone - City Hall Internet Service 112-112-400212 132.70
Cox Communications 11/20/2017 Internet & Phone - City Hall Telephone 112-112-400215 266.79
Cox Communications 11/20/2017 Internet & Phone - City Hall Internet Service 113-113-400212 132.70
Cox Communications 11/20/2017 Internet & Phone - City Hall Telephone 113-113-400215 266.79
Vendor 1742 - Cox Communications Total: 1,198.47
Vendor: 2584 - Dollar General - Regions 410526
Dollar General - Regions 410526 11/20/2017 Supplies Operating Supplies 100-110-400395 27.50
Dollar General - Regions 410526 11/20/2017 Supplies Operating Supplies 100-120-400395 125.95
Dollar General - Regions 410526 11/20/2017 Supplies Operating Supplies 100-130-400395 4.25
Vendor 2584 - Dollar General - Regions 410526 Total: 157.70
Vendor: 3329 - Dude Solutions, Inc.
Dude Solutions, Inc. 11/20/2017 Work Order System Annual Professional Services 100-130-400310 710.00
Agreement
Dude Solutions, Inc. 11/20/2017 Work Order System Annual Professional Services 100-140-400310 710.00
Agreement
Dude Solutions, Inc. 11/20/2017 Work Order System Annual Professional Services 112-112-400310 710.00
Agreement
11/16/2017 11:42:15 AM Page 1 of 6
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Council Expense Approval Report - App. Ord. # 22, 1

Payable Dates: 11/07/2017 - 11/20/2017

Vendor Name Post Date Description (Payable) Account Name Account Number Amount
Dude Solutions, Inc. 11/20/2017 Work Order System Annual Professional Services 113-113-400310 710.00
Agreement
Vendor 3329 - Dude Solutions, Inc. Total: 2,840.00
Vendor: 3277 - Eastern Star Small Engine
Eastern Star Small Engine 11/20/2017 Snowblower Repair Equipment Repair 100-130-400290 110.00
Vendor 3277 - Eastern Star Small Engine Total: 110.00
Vendor: 0719 - EMC INSURANCE COMPANIES
EMC INSURANCE COMPANIES 11/20/2017 Claim deductibles Property and Liability Insurance 113-113-400220 3,000.00
Vendor 0719 - EMC INSURANCE COMPANIES Total: 3,000.00
Vendor: 2472 - Emprise Bank
Emprise Bank 11/20/2017 Lease Payment #1 - 2017 Vehicle Lease Payments 100-120-400912 7,797.61
Explorer
Vendor 2472 - Emprise Bank Total: 7,797.61
Vendor: 2841 - Fastenal Company
Fastenal Company 11/20/2017 Nuts and Bolts Operating Supplies 100-130-400395 8.57
Fastenal Company 11/20/2017 Nuts and Bolts Operating Supplies 100-140-400395 8.58
Fastenal Company 11/20/2017 Nuts and Bolts Operating Supplies 112-112-400395 8.58
Fastenal Company 11/20/2017 Nuts and Bolts Operating Supplies 113-113-400395 8.58
Fastenal Company 11/20/2017 Wasp and Hornet Killer Operating Supplies 100-130-400395 12.92
Fastenal Company 11/20/2017 Wasp and Hornet Killer Operating Supplies 100-140-400395 12.94
Fastenal Company 11/20/2017 Wasp and Hornet Killer Operating Supplies 112-112-400395 12.94
Fastenal Company 11/20/2017 Wasp and Hornet Killer Operating Supplies 113-113-400395 12.94
Vendor 2841 - Fastenal Company Total: 86.05
Vendor: 1095 - Gilliland & Hayes, LLC
Gilliland & Hayes, LLC 11/20/2017 City Attorney Fees - Oct '17 Legal Fees 100-110-400250 1,839.83
Gilliland & Hayes, LLC 11/20/2017 City Prosecutor Fees - Oct '17 Legal Fees 100-121-400250 1,594.67
Vendor 1095 - Gilliland & Hayes, LLC Total: 3,434.50
Vendor: 3270 - Great West Financial
Great West Financial 11/17/2017 Deferred Comp. Deferred Compensation 114-110-100220 690.00
Great West Financial 11/17/2017 Deferred Comp. Deferred Compensation 114-110-100220 81.34
Vendor 3270 - Great West Financial Total: 771.34
Vendor: 3223 - Health Equity
Health Equity 11/17/2017 H.S.A. Cafeteria Plan Withholding 114-110-100210 25.00
Vendor 3223 - Health Equity Total: 25.00
Vendor: 1063 - Interlingual Services, Inc.
Interlingual Services, Inc. 11/20/2017 Interpreter Miscellaneous 100-121-400400 53.38
Vendor 1063 - Interlingual Services, Inc. Total: 53.38
Vendor: 2949 - Jani-King of Wichita
Jani-King of Wichita 11/20/2017 Cleaning Services Janitorial Services 100-110-400416 368.16
Jani-King of Wichita 11/20/2017 Cleaning Services Janitorial Services 112-112-400416 368.16
Jani-King of Wichita 11/20/2017 Cleaning Services Janitorial Services 113-113-400416 368.16
Vendor 2949 - Jani-King of Wichita Total: 1,104.48
Vendor: 0066 - K.P.E.R.S.
K.P.E.R.S. 11/17/2017 KPERS Premium RETIREMENT WITHHOLDING 114-110-100350 -741.02
K.P.E.R.S. 11/17/2017 KPERS Premium RETIREMENT WITHHOLDING 114-110-100350 151.51
K.P.E.R.S. 11/17/2017 KPERS Premium RETIREMENT WITHHOLDING 114-110-100350 233.19
K.P.E.R.S. 11/17/2017 KPERS Premium RETIREMENT WITHHOLDING 114-110-100350 1,120.48
K.P.E.R.S. 11/17/2017 KPERS Premium RETIREMENT WITHHOLDING 114-110-100350 863.21
K.P.E.R.S. 11/17/2017 KPERS Premium RETIREMENT WITHHOLDING 114-110-100350 2,925.80
K.P.E.R.S. 11/17/2017 KPERS Premium RETIREMENT WITHHOLDING 114-110-100350 741.02
K.P.E.R.S. 11/17/2017 KPERS Premium RETIREMENT WITHHOLDING 114-110-100350 53.48
Vendor 0066 - K.P.E.R.S. Total: 5,347.67
Vendor: 1358 - Kansas Gas Service
Kansas Gas Service 11/20/2017 Utilities - Gas Natural Gas 100-110-400211 77.42
Kansas Gas Service 11/20/2017 Utilities - Gas Natural Gas 101-110-400211 39.37
Kansas Gas Service 11/20/2017 Utilities - Gas Natural Gas 112-112-400211 29.61
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Council Expense Approval Report - App. Ord. # 22, 1

Payable Dates: 11/07/2017 - 11/20/2017

Vendor Name Post Date Description (Payable) Account Name Account Number Amount
Kansas Gas Service 11/20/2017 Utilities - Gas Natural Gas 113-113-400211 145.41
Vendor 1358 - Kansas Gas Service Total: 291.81
Vendor: 1547 - Kansas Payment Center
Kansas Payment Center 11/20/2017 Child Support Payments MISCELLANEOUS DEDUCT. PAY... 114-110-100400 777.76
Vendor 1547 - Kansas Payment Center Total: 777.76
Vendor: 0740 - Legal Shield
Legal Shield 11/20/2017 Employee Paid Premiums MISCELLANEOUS DEDUCT. PAY... 114-110-100400 28.90
Vendor 0740 - Legal Shield Total: 28.90
Vendor: 3184 - Logo Envy
Logo Envy 11/20/2017 Shirts Uniforms and Service 100-120-400375 159.92
Logo Envy 11/20/2017 Shirts Reserve Officers 100-120-400387 94.77
Logo Envy 11/20/2017 Winter Uniforms Uniforms and Service 100-130-400375 83.50
Logo Envy 11/20/2017 Winter Uniforms Uniforms and Service 100-140-400375 83.50
Logo Envy 11/20/2017 Winter Uniforms Uniforms and Service 112-112-400375 83.50
Logo Envy 11/20/2017 Winter Uniforms Uniforms and Service 113-113-400375 83.50
Vendor 3184 - Logo Envy Total: 588.69
Vendor: 0004 - Meridian Analytical Labs, LLC
Meridian Analytical Labs, LLC 11/20/2017 Bi-monthly KDHE Water Samples LABORATORY FEES 112-112-400775 30.00
Meridian Analytical Labs, LLC 11/20/2017 Bi-monthly KDHE Wastewater ~ LABORATORY FEES 113-113-400775 295.00
Samples
Vendor 0004 - Meridian Analytical Labs, LLC Total: 325.00
Vendor: 3284 - Midland GIS Solutions, LLC
Midland GIS Solutions, LLC 11/20/2017 Sanitary Sewer GPS/GIS Project Infrastructure 111-113-400420 13,000.00
Vendor 3284 - Midland GIS Solutions, LLC Total: 13,000.00
Vendor: 0396 - Mike Johnson Sales
Mike Johnson Sales 11/20/2017 Office Supplies - Letterhead Office Supplies 100-121-400410 45.00
Vendor 0396 - Mike Johnson Sales Total: 45.00
Vendor: 1033 - O'Reilly Auto Parts
O'Reilly Auto Parts 11/20/2017 Wipes, tire gauge Operating Supplies 112-112-400395 7.99
O'Reilly Auto Parts 11/20/2017 Wipes, tire gauge Operating Supplies 113-113-400395 7.98
Vendor 1033 - O'Reilly Auto Parts Total: 15.97
Vendor: 1064 - PMSI
PMSI 11/20/2017 Glass Beads Operating Supplies 100-130-400395 249.80
Vendor 1064 - PMSI Total: 249.80
Vendor: 0100 - Quill Corporation
Quill Corporation 11/20/2017 Office Supplies Office Supplies 100-120-400410 27.47
Quill Corporation 11/20/2017 Office Supplies Office Supplies 100-120-400410 81.26
Quill Corporation 11/20/2017 Office Supplies Office Supplies 100-120-400410 74.45
Quill Corporation 11/20/2017 Office Supplies Office Supplies 100-120-400410 58.96
Quill Corporation 11/20/2017 Office Supplies Office Supplies 100-120-400410 17.99
Vendor 0100 - Quill Corporation Total: 260.13
Vendor: 3206 - Ranson Financial Consultants, LLC
Ranson Financial Consultants, 11/20/2017 Continuing Disclosure Statement Professional Services 100-110-400310 1,000.00
LLC
Vendor 3206 - Ranson Financial Consultants, LLC Total: 1,000.00
Vendor: 0240 - Rose Hill Bank - L
Rose Hill Bank - L 11/20/2017 Quarterly Backhoe Payment Vehicle Lease Payments 100-130-400912 1,103.32
Rose Hill Bank - L 11/20/2017 Quarterly Backhoe Payment Vehicle Lease Payments 100-140-400912 1,103.33
Rose Hill Bank - L 11/20/2017 Quarterly Backhoe Payment Vehicle Lease Payments 112-112-400912 1,103.33
Rose Hill Bank - L 11/20/2017 Quarterly Backhoe Payment Vehicle Lease Payments 113-113-400912 1,103.33
Vendor 0240 - Rose Hill Bank - L Total: 4,413.31
Vendor: 0108 - Rose Hill Bank - S
Rose Hill Bank - S 11/17/2017 Payroll Withholding FEDERAL W/H TAX PAYABLE 114-110-100300 -71.90
Rose Hill Bank - S 11/17/2017 Payroll Withholding FEDERAL W/H TAX PAYABLE 114-110-100300 -543.20
Rose Hill Bank - S 11/17/2017 Payroll Withholding FICA W/H TAX PAYABLE 114-110-100310 -119.02
Rose Hill Bank - S 11/17/2017 Payroll Withholding FICA W/H TAX PAYABLE 114-110-100310 -508.92
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Council Expense Approval Report - App. Ord. # 22, 1

Payable Dates: 11/07/2017 - 11/20/2017

Vendor Name Post Date Description (Payable) Account Name Account Number Amount
Rose Hill Bank - S 11/17/2017 Payroll Withholding FICA W/H TAX PAYABLE 114-110-100310 336.60
Rose Hill Bank - S 11/17/2017 Payroll Withholding FEDERAL W/H TAX PAYABLE 114-110-100300 313.03
Rose Hill Bank - S 11/17/2017 Payroll Withholding FICA W/H TAX PAYABLE 114-110-100310 78.72
Rose Hill Bank - S 11/17/2017 Payroll Withholding FEDERAL W/H TAX PAYABLE 114-110-100300 3,575.06
Rose Hill Bank - S 11/17/2017 Payroll Withholding FICA W/H TAX PAYABLE 114-110-100310 1,003.88
Rose Hill Bank - S 11/17/2017 Payroll Withholding FICA W/H TAX PAYABLE 114-110-100310 4,292.38
Rose Hill Bank - S 11/17/2017 Payroll Withholding FEDERAL W/H TAX PAYABLE 114-110-100300 609.91
Rose Hill Bank - S 11/17/2017 Payroll Withholding FICA W/H TAX PAYABLE 114-110-100310 119.02
Rose Hill Bank - S 11/17/2017 Payroll Withholding FICA W/H TAX PAYABLE 114-110-100310 508.92
Vendor 0108 - Rose Hill Bank - S Total: 9,594.48
Vendor: 1124 - South West Butler Quarry LLC
South West Butler Quarry LLC ~ 11/20/2017 Rock Gravel 112-112-400622 371.51
South West Butler Quarry LLC ~ 11/20/2017 Rock Gravel 113-113-400622 382.77
South West Butler Quarry LLC ~ 11/20/2017 Rock Gravel 199-130-400622 371.51
Vendor 1124 - South West Butler Quarry LLC Total: 1,125.79
Vendor: 2793 - State of Kansas
State of Kansas 11/17/2017 Payroll Withholding STATE W/H TAX PAYABLE 114-110-100320 -197.31
State of Kansas 11/17/2017 Payroll Withholding STATE W/H TAX PAYABLE 114-110-100320 90.24
State of Kansas 11/17/2017 Payroll Withholding STATE W/H TAX PAYABLE 114-110-100320 1,379.69
State of Kansas 11/17/2017 Payroll Withholding STATE W/H TAX PAYABLE 114-110-100320 197.31
Vendor 2793 - State of Kansas Total: 1,469.93
Vendor: 2771 - Sunflower Bank
Sunflower Bank 11/17/2017 H.S.A. Cafeteria Plan Withholding 114-110-100210 120.00
Vendor 2771 - Sunflower Bank Total: 120.00
Vendor: 3334 - Tyler Business Forms
Tyler Business Forms 11/20/2017 Tax Forms (W2, W3 & 1099) Office Supplies 100-110-400410 113.24
Vendor 3334 - Tyler Business Forms Total: 113.24
Vendor: 1483 - Verizon Wireless
Verizon Wireless 11/20/2017 Cell Phones & Data Telephone 100-110-400215 132.20
Verizon Wireless 11/20/2017 Cell Phones & Data Telephone 100-120-400215 830.65
Verizon Wireless 11/20/2017 Cell Phones & Data Telephone 100-130-400215 92.19
Verizon Wireless 11/20/2017 Cell Phones & Data Telephone 100-140-400215 92.19
Verizon Wireless 11/20/2017 Cell Phones & Data Telephone 100-150-400215 80.02
Verizon Wireless 11/20/2017 Cell Phones & Data Telephone 112-112-400215 118.28
Verizon Wireless 11/20/2017 Cell Phones & Data Telephone 113-113-400215 118.28
Vendor 1483 - Verizon Wireless Total: 1,463.81
Vendor: 1525 - Waste Connections of Wichita
Waste Connections of Wichita ~ 11/20/2017 Trash Service Trash Service 100-110-400217 64.53
Waste Connections of Wichita ~ 11/20/2017 Trash Service Trash Service 100-140-400217 222.66
Waste Connections of Wichita ~ 11/20/2017 Trash Service Trash Service 112-110-400217 133.28
Waste Connections of Wichita ~ 11/20/2017 Trash Service Trash Service 113-110-400217 133.28
Vendor 1525 - Waste Connections of Wichita Total: 553.75
Vendor: 0065 - Westar Energy
Westar Energy 11/20/2017 Utilities - Electric Electricity 100-110-400210 305.23
Westar Energy 11/20/2017 Utilities - Electric Storm Sirens 100-120-400214 76.16
Westar Energy 11/20/2017 Utilities - Electric Electricity 100-140-400210 337.40
Westar Energy 11/20/2017 Utilities - Electric Street Lights 100-170-400501 2,385.32
Westar Energy 11/20/2017 Utilities - Electric Electricity 101-110-400210 293.14
Westar Energy 11/20/2017 Utilities - Electric Electricity 112-112-400210 526.24
Westar Energy 11/20/2017 Utilities - Electric Electricity 113-113-400210 1,070.75
Vendor 0065 - Westar Energy Total: 4,994.24
Vendor: 1500 - Wichita Tractor Co.
Wichita Tractor Co. 11/20/2017 Bad Boy Repair Equipment Repair 100-140-400290 9.33
Vendor 1500 - Wichita Tractor Co. Total: 9.33
Grand Total: 83,100.20
11/16/2017 11:42:15 AM Page 4 of 6
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Council Expense Approval Report - App. Ord. # 22, 1

Fund

100 - GENERAL FUND
101 - LIBRARY FUND

Fund Summary

111 - SEWER EQ. REPLACEMENT RESERVE

112 - WATER UTILITY

113 - SEWER UTILITY

114 - PAYROLL WITHHOLDING
199 - STREET SALES TAX

Account Number
100-110-400210
100-110-400211
100-110-400212
100-110-400215
100-110-400217
100-110-400250
100-110-400310
100-110-400395
100-110-400410
100-110-400416
100-120-400214
100-120-400215
100-120-400365
100-120-400375
100-120-400387
100-120-400395
100-120-400410
100-120-400912
100-121-400250